P970000243	314 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1
ORDER DATE : March 14, 1997 ORDER TIME : 10:18 AM ORDER NO. : 293922-005 CUSTOMER NO: 163159A CUSTOMER: Vincent J. Whibbs, Jr., Esq VINCENT J. WHIBBS, JR., P.A. 118 West Cervantes Street	IU-2114U-337
Post Office Bos 790 Pensacola, FL 32501 DOMESTIC FILING GQST NAME: SAFE AT HOME, INC. EFFECTIVE DATE: X ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING: X CERTIFIED COPY PLAIN STAMPED COPY CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING	FILED 97 MAR 14 PM 2:39 57 Mar 14 PM 2:39 51 Mar 14 PM 2:30 51 Mar
CONTACT PERSON: Gail L. Shelby EXAMINER'S INITIALS: W97-6053 K.H. MAR 1 4 1997 K.H. MAR 1 8 1997	4 7 11:31





FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

March 14, 1997

CSC NETWORKS 1201 HAYS STREET TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301-2607

SUBJECT: SAFE AT HOME, INC. Ref. Number: W97000006053

RESUBMIT

Please give original submission date as file date.

We have received your document for SAFE AT HOME, INC. and the authorization to debit your account in the amount of \$122.50. However, the document has not been filed and is being returned for the following:

The entity name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an administratively dissolved entity. Names of administratively dissolved entities are not available for one year from the date of administrative dissolution unless the dissolved entity provides the Department of State with a notarized affidavit executed as required by section 607.0120, 617.01201, 608.5135 or 608.4482 Florida Statutes, permitting the immediate assumption or use of the name by another entity.

Simply adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name does not constitute a difference.

When the document is resubmitted, please return a copy of this letter to ensure proper handling.

If you have any questions about the availability of a particular name, please call (904) 488-9000.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6932.

Kimberly Rolfe Document Specialist

Letter Number: 197A00013176

5

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 -Tallahassee, Florida 32314

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION



OF

SAFE AT FIRST, INC.

The undersigned, acting as incorporator of a corporation under the Florida General Corporation Act, adopts the following Articles of Incorporation for such corporation:

ARTICLE I

NAME AND PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The name of this corporation is SAFE AT FIRST, INC., and its principal office is located at 3109 Woods Way, Gulf Breeze, Santa Rosa County, Florida 32561

ARTICLE II

DURATION

This corporation shall exist perpetually, commencing upon the date of acceptance of these Articles for filing with the State of Florida.

ARTICLE III

PURPOSE

The purpose of this corporation is to engage in any activity or business permitted under the laws of the United States or the State of Florida.

ARTICLE IV

CAPITAL STOCK

This corporation is authorized to issue one thousand (1000) shares of \$1.00 par value common stock, all of one class and series.

ARTICLE V

PREEMPTIVE RIGHTS

Every shareholder upon the sale of any new stock of this corporation of the same kind, class or series as that which he already holds, shall have the right to purchase his pro rata share thereof (as nearly as may be done without the issuance of fractional shares) at the price at which it is offered to others.

ARTICLE VI

INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The street address of this corporation's initial registered office is 118 West Cervantes Street, Pensacola, Florida 32501, and the name of this corporation's initial registered agent is Vincent J. Whibbs, Jr.

ARTICLE VII

INCORPORATORS

The name and the address of the incorporator is Vincent J. Whibbs, Jr., 118 W. Cervantes Street, Pensacola, FL 32501.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned incorporator has executed these Articles of Incorporation this 13th day of March, 1997.

Vincent J. Whibbs, Jr., Incorporator

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF ESCAMBIA

.

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this the 13th day of March, 1997, by Vincent J. Whibbs, Jr., who personally appeared before me and is personally known by me.

Notary Public. State #f/Florida



CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF RESIDENT AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 607.0501 or 617.0501, the undersigned Corporation, organized under the laws of the State of Florida, submits the following statement in designating the registered agent/office, in the State of Florida.

1. The name of the Corporation is: SAFE AT FIRST, INC.

2. The name and address of the registered agent and office is:

Vincent J. Whibbs, Jr. 118 West Cervantes Street Pensacola, Fiorida 32501

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Dated this 13th day of March, 1997.

Vincent J. Whibbs, Jr.

corpaccp.ra

•

